

USA Technologies Schedules Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year 2014 Earnings Release and Conference Call

August 26, 2014

MALVERN, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- USA Technologies, Inc. (NASDAQ: USAT) ("USAT"), a leader of wireless, cashless payment and M2M telemetry solutions for small-ticket, self-serve retailing industries, announced today that it will report its fourth quarter and fiscal year 2014 financial results on Tuesday, September 23, 2014 before the open of the financial markets.

Management will host a conference call the same day at 10:00am EDT on Tuesday, September 23, 2014. To participate in the conference call, please dial (866) 393-1608 approximately 10 minutes prior to the call. International callers should dial (224) 357-2194. Please reference conference ID # 93456751.

A live webcast of the conference call will be available at http://investor.usatech.com/events.cfm. Please access the website 15 minutes prior to the start of the call to download and install any necessary audio software.

A telephone replay of the conference call will be available from 1:00pm EDT on September 23, 2014 until 11:59pm EDT September 26, 2014 and may be accessed by calling (855) 859-2056 (domestic dial-in) or (404) 537-3406 (international dial-in) and reference conference ID # 93456751. An archived replay of the conference call will also be available in the investor relations section of the Company's website.

ABOUT USA Technologies

USA Technologies is a leader of wireless, cashless payment and M2M telemetry solutions for small-ticket, self-serve retailing industries. ePort Connect® is the company's flagship service platform, a PCI-compliant, end-to-end suite of cashless payment and telemetry services specially tailored to fit the needs of small ticket, self-service retailing industries. USA Technologies also provides a broad line of cashless acceptance technologies including its NFC-ready ePort® G-series, ePort Mobile™ for customers on the go, and QuickConnect, an API Web service for developersUSA Technologies has been granted 87 patents; and has agreements with Verizon, Visa, Elavon and customers such as Compass, Crane, AMI Entertainment and others. Visit the website at www.usatech.com.

F-USAT

USA Technologies, Inc.
Investor Relations Contact:
LHA
Stephanie Prince/Jody Burfening
212-838-3777
sprince@lhai.com

Source: USA Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media